
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL DATE 
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 8 
TO LEASE NO. GS-OB-47835 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between KNOXBI COMPANY, LLC 

whose address is 27500 Detroit Road 
Suite 300 
Westlake, OH 44145 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF _AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the pa1ties hereto desire to amend the above Lease 

NOW THEREFORE, these partie_s for the consFns hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease fs amended, 
effective tam 1a!j. 18 2911, as follows: 

..S'4' @-m""b Qx- °Zi "Z..Q l'f '-,, 
This Supplemental Lease Agreement is issued to reimbursed the Lessor for work performed on Change Orders as herein: 

The Government agrees to reimburse the Lessor for alterations in the amount of $514,243.08 by lump-sum payment (the "Reimbursement"). Refer to 
Page 2. The Government has inspected and accepted the alterations. The Lessor shall provide a final invoice to support final alteration costs. 

In the event a dispute arises regarding lhe Work, Lessor, on the behalf of the Government, shall look to the terms of the construction contract and the 
approved plans for governance of any and.all dispute resolution. 

Payment will be made electronically through the finance website www.finance.gsa.gov, The Lessor is respo.nsible for visiting this website and applying for a 
login and password. After acceptance by the Government the Lessor shalt follow the instructions posted on the website to submit their invoice 
electronically. Assistance in navigating the website or submitting the invoice can be found by calling 817-978-2408 or by email at FW­
Paymentsearch.finance@gsa.gov. 

A copy of the fnvoice musl be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address: 

General Services Administration 
Attn: Glynda Grieve 
7771 West Oakland Park.. Boulevard 
Suite119 
Sunrise, Florida 33351 

A proper invoice must include the following: 

*Invoice date 
*Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease 
*Lease contract number, building address, and a description of work; price reconciliation; and quantity of the item(s) delivered. 
""GSA PON Number PS0014980 

If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease contract signature authority must sign it. 

The Lessor hereby waives restoration. 

All o en1ain in force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their 

!N TH 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
Pre.;s.\QC.sf\:\. l (0..' ;'\e.9 ~ t '(Y'.D-'fiU;..5f.~'V'-A;n ·Y.. >t 'O.t.,]e 1oy. yy,e0 +· 
(U<pDf.:k:..i"".Vf\:. ¥\J\V..:'t)..<jfr c? ..Kf\Gt.Ja\ (OM'{)()..Y.~, LLC 

(Title) 
 

2~1 sov -..~, + '(u,:\, ) ~\I;\(. 300 
 

"''-' t St\ C. '1..1. , o1-\ Y'-4 i ":\"'S 
 
(Address) 

Contracting Officer 
 
General Services Ad1ninistration 
 

{Official Title) 
 

nan1 

EXEMPT(b)(6)



The Government agrees to pay the Lessor for the following change orders: 

Change Order No. Description of Work Cost 

39R-l Disintegrator to include installation 
48R-2 Mezzru1ine in Arn1ex 
SIR Security equipment 
75 Intercom system in VSF 
97 Relocate electrical power to Evidence Dryer 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)100 Keys 

Total cost is $611, 162.48. The Government overpaid the Lessor in the amount of $96,928.40 for Change Orders 
84,85 and 87. Therefore, the total agreed upon payment to the Lessor is $514,243.08. 

~-r:ssor ~Gov't 






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTN47835-SLA-8-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



